N*# YALE ALUMNI
2)S SERVICE CORPS

2017 Service Trip to Fort Mojave Indian Tribe

Friday, Oct 20
AM

AM

PM

PM

8:00PM
9:00PM

Saturday, Oct 21
7:15-8:15AM
8:30AM
10:00-11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:30-1:30PM
1:30-3:00PM
3:15PM
3:45-7:00PM
7:15PM
8:00PM

Sunday, Oct 22
8:00 AM - 8:45 AM
8:45 - 9:00 AM
9:00 — 11:00 AM
11:00 — 12:00 PM
12:15PM
12:45-2:00PM
2:15PM
2:30-5:30PM
5:45PM

7:00PM

Monday, Oct 23
6:45-7:30AM
7:30-7:45AM

7:45AM
8:15AM-12:00PM
12:00-1:00PM
1:15-4:00PM
4:15PM
4:30-6:30PM
6:30PM

Tuesday, Oct 24
6:45-7:30AM
7:30-7:45AM

7:45AM
8:15AM-12:00PM
12:00-1:00PM
1:00-4:00PM
4:15PM
4:30-6:30PM
6:30PM

8:00PM

General Itinerary: October 20 - 27, 2017

All volunteers arrive in Las Vegas
Morning flight arrivals in Las Vegas
Board early shuttle to Avi Resort & Casino
Afternoon flight arrivals in Las Vegas
Board late shuttle to Avi Resort & Casino
Buffet dinner at hotel

Ice breakers

Fort Mojave Indian Days Celebration
Breakfast at hotel

Bus depart to Fort Mojave Indian Days Parade Float Area
Fort Mojave Indian Days Parade

Board bus to hotel

Lunch at hotel

Open time

Board bus to Fort Mojave Indian Tribe
Fort Mojave Indian Days Celebration
Board bus to hotel

Buffet dinner at hotel

Orientation/Project Planning and Visit to Oatman, AZ
Breakfast at hotel

Mandatory morning meeting

Orientation with ground partners, project leader introductions
Project planning at the hotel

Board bus for lunch at Casa Serrano Restaurant

Lunch at Casa Serrano Restaurant

Board bus to Oatman, AZ

Tour/shopping in Oatman

Board bus to hotel

Buffet dinner at hotel

Community Projects
Breakfast at hotel
Mandatory morning meeting
Board bus to community
Work in community

Boxed lunch in community
Work in community

Board bus to hotel

Open time at hotel

Buffet dinner at hotel

Community Projects
Breakfast at hotel
Mandatory morning meeting
Board bus to community
Work in community

Boxed lunch in community
Work in community

Board bus to hotel

Open time at hotel

Buffet dinner at hotel

Evening activity TBD



Wednesday, Oct 25
6:45-7:30AM
7:30-7:45AM

7:45AM
8:15AM-12:00PM
12:00-1:00PM
1:15-4:00PM
4:15PM
4:30-6:30PM
6:30PM

Thursday, Oct 26
6:45-7:30AM
7:30-7:45AM

7:45AM
8:15AM-12:00PM
12:00-1:00PM
1:15-4:00PM
4:15PM
4:30-6:30PM
6:00PM

Friday, Oct 27
AM
AM
PM
PM

Community Projects
Breakfast at hotel
Mandatory morning meeting
Board bus to community
Work in community

Boxed lunch in community
Work in community

Board bus to hotel

Open time at hotel

Buffet dinner at hotel

Community Projects — Farewell Dinner
Breakfast at hotel

Mandatory morning meeting

Board bus to community

Work in community

Boxed lunch in community

Work in community

Board bus to hotel

Open time at hotel

Farewell dinner at Peninsula in the hotel

Return to Destinations via Las Vegas
Breakfast at hotel

Board early bus to Las Vegas Airport
Lunch on your own at hotel

Board late bus to Las Vegas Airport

Please note that this is a draft itinerary that is subject to change. YASC reserves the right to make

changes to this itinerary.



