

2017 Service Trip to Fort Mojave Indian Tribe General Itinerary: October 20 - 27, 2017

Friday, Oct 20	All volunteers arrive in Las Vegas
AM	Morning flight arrivals in Las Vegas
AM	Board early shuttle to Avi Resort & Casino
PM	Afternoon flight arrivals in Las Vegas
PM	Board late shuttle to Avi Resort & Casino
8:00PM	Buffet dinner at hotel
9:00PM	Ice breakers
Saturday, Oct 21	Fort Mojave Indian Days Celebration
7:15-8:15AM	Breakfast at hotel
8:30AM	Bus depart to Fort Mojave Indian Days Parade Float Area
10:00-11:30 AM	Fort Mojave Indian Days Parade
11:45 AM	Board bus to hotel
12:30-1:30PM	Lunch at hotel
1:30-3:00PM	Open time
3:15PM	Board bus to Fort Mojave Indian Tribe
3:45-7:00PM	Fort Mojave Indian Days Celebration
7:15PM	Board bus to hotel
8:00PM	Buffet dinner at hotel
Sunday, Oct 22	Orientation/Project Planning and Visit to Oatman, AZ
8:00 AM – 8:45 AM	Breakfast at hotel
8:45 – 9:00 AM	Mandatory morning meeting
9:00 – 11:00 AM	Orientation with ground partners, project leader introductions
11:00 – 12:00 PM	Project planning at the hotel
12:15PM	Board bus for lunch at Casa Serrano Restaurant
12:45-2:00PM	Lunch at Casa Serrano Restaurant
2:15PM	Board bus to Oatman, AZ
2:30-5:30PM	Tour/shopping in Oatman
5:45PM	Board bus to hotel
7:00PM	Buffet dinner at hotel
Monday, Oct 23	Community Projects
6:45-7:30AM	Breakfast at hotel

6:45-7:30AM Breakfast at hotel 7:30-7:45AM Mandatory morning meeting

7:30-7:45AM Mandatory morning meeting 7:45AM Board bus to community 8:15AM-12:00PM Work in community 12:00-1:00PM Boxed lunch in community 1:15-4:00PM Work in community 4:15PM Board bus to hotel 4:30-6:30PM Open time at hotel 6:30PM Buffet dinner at hotel

Tuesday, Oct 24 Community Projects

6:45-7:30AM	Breakfast at hotel
7:30-7:45AM	Mandatory morning meeting
7:45AM	Board bus to community
8:15AM-12:00PM	Work in community
12:00-1:00PM	Boxed lunch in community
1:00-4:00PM	Work in community
4:15PM	Board bus to hotel
4:30-6:30PM	Open time at hotel
6:30PM	Buffet dinner at hotel
8:00PM	Evening activity TBD
	- •

Wednesday, Oct 25	Community Projects
6:45-7:30AM	Breakfast at hotel
7:30-7:45AM	Mandatory morning meeting
7:45AM	Board bus to community
8:15AM-12:00PM	Work in community
12:00-1:00PM	Boxed lunch in community
1:15-4:00PM	Work in community
4:15PM	Board bus to hotel
4:30-6:30PM	Open time at hotel
6:30PM	Buffet dinner at hotel
Thursday, Oct 26	Community Projects – Farewell Dinner
6:45-7:30AM	Breakfast at hotel
7:30-7:45AM	Mandatory morning meeting
7:45AM	Board bus to community
8:15AM-12:00PM	Work in community
12:00-1:00PM	Boxed lunch in community
1:15-4:00PM	Work in community
4:15PM	Board bus to hotel
4:30-6:30PM	Open time at hotel
6:00PM	Farewell dinner at Peninsula in the hotel
Friday, Oct 27	Return to Destinations via Las Vegas
AM	Breakfast at hotel
AM	Board early bus to Las Vegas Airport
PM	Lunch on your own at hotel
PM	Board late bus to Las Vegas Airport

Please note that this is a draft itinerary that is subject to change. YASC reserves the right to make changes to this itinerary.